900260625 07/15/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEED SUPPLY COMPANY		07/12/2013	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSCO LLC
Doing Business As:	NEED SUPPLY CO.
Street Address:	3100 West Cary Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23221
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322498	NEED SUPPLY CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8049167271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 804-916-7161

Email: trademarksri@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: Janet W. Cho/LeClairRyan
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street
Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Towre
Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08229.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet W. Cho
Signature:	/Janet W. Cho/
Date:	07/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0495 0.00 2322498

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of the day of July, 2013, between Need Supply Company, a Virginia corporation (the "Assignor) and NSCO LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, d/b/a Need Supply Co. (the "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 3100 West Cary Street, Richmond, Virginia 23221, recites and provides:

A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of NEED SUPPLY CO., U.S. Registration No. 2,322,498 ("the Mark"), and

B. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain for itself all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Δ	TT	F	Q7	r٠

NEED SUPPLY COMPANY

(Assignor)

Parie B. Mcaugher

Ву:____

Bossola

fresi dat

ATTEST:

NSCO LLC D/B/A NEED SUPPLY CO.

(Assignee)

aui & Melaydun

Its: Owis Bossolu

Mag

TRADEMARK REEL: 005070 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 07/15/2013